LOVE'S

0622 Menomonie WI TRUCKCARE
5930 Badger Dr. Menomonie , Wi 54751
(715) 231-2163

SHIPTO:

ROYAL3 INC(3687146)
6850 W 63RD STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60638

(630) 485-7370

Vioves| G

TOTAL TRUCK CARE

SOLDTO:

CHECK CUSTOMER(3602102)

10601 N PENNSYLVANIA AVE
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73120-4108

Page 1 of 2

WORK ORDER #:
WORK ORDER DATE :
CLOSE DATE:
SERVICE TYPE :

4005337665
11/16/2024

In Shop

BILLTO: CREDIT CARD CUSTOMER(3602108)
10601 N PENNSYLVANIA AVE

OKLAHOMACITY , OK 73120-4108

Brake Replacement

SCA3030PB PIGGYBACK

Replace Brake Chamber

Glad Hand Repair R&R

Shop Supplies

BRAKE CHAMBER REPLACEMENT

Tanner York;Michael

Gallagher

STMWK4707QCXL BRAKE KIT 16.5X7

Replace Outboard Brake (Axle)

Gallagher

IMBRASS04 BRASS FITTINGS 04

Tanner York

Tanner York;Michael

EA 1.00
EA 2.00
EA 1.00
EA 1.00
EA 1.00
EA 1.00
EA 1.00
EA 0.60

0.00

109.99

238.79

0.00

79.99

142.99

12.99

142.98

0.00

109.99

0.00

0.00

79.99

0.00

12.99

0.00

D TRACTOR # VIN # YEAR MAKE MILEAGE PLATE#/STATE ENGINE
741 3AKIJHHDRXPSNM3947 2023 FREIGHTLINER 851632 P1150985/IL DETROIT
TRAILER # VIN # YEAR MAKE HUBOMETER PLATE#/STATE REEFER #
W94930 1GR1P062XNJ324217 2021 GREAT DANE 451972Z/ME
APU# / HOURS ADDITIONAL UNIT START TIME END TIME DRIVER NAME DRIVER CONTACT
11/16/2024 141604 00/00/0000 000000 Claudin Legiste 941-600-8974
Authorization # AUTHORIZATION NAME PAY TYPE PO# PO ISSUED BY DR#
741 ERIC Credit Card
COMPLAINT :

Complaint #1 Trailer- Brake Replacement- LR, RR on Trailer Brake issue, replacement requested \\LMLEJNEK\\2024-11-16\\08:33"

0.00

0.00

238.79

0.00

0.00

142.99

0.00

142.98

Parts
Labor
Tires

Fees

Customer Discount* g gg

0.00

219.98

238.79

0.00

79.99

142.99

12.99

85.79

23.38

312.96

467.57

0.00
23.38
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TOTAL TRUCK CARE

LOVE'S WORK ORDER #: 4005337665

0622 Menomonie WI TRUCKCARE WORK ORDER DATE .  11/16/2024

5930 Badger Dr. Menomonie , Wi 54751 CLOSE DATE :

(715) 231-2163 SERVICE TYPE : In Shop

SHIPTO: ROYAL3 INC(3687146) SOLDTO: CHECK CUSTOMER(3602102) BILLTO: CREDIT CARD CUSTOMER(3602108)
6850 W 63RD STREET 10601 N PENNSYLVANIA AVE 10601 N PENNSYLVANIA AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60638 OKLAHOMA CITY , OK 73120-4108 OKLAHOMACITY , OK 73120-4108

(630) 485-7370

Site Discount 0.00
Tax 4421
Total 848.12

* Customer Discount may include coupons, MLR rewards, and applicable discounts

SERVICE COMMENTS: Driver came in stating RR brakes needed replacement. Upon inspection found all brakes on trailer need to be replaced, the LR brake chamber was
seized and not functioning properly. RR brake shoe rollers were no longer functioning as they had fallen out & the emergency glad hand had a ripped hose at the fitting.
Advised company of damages on trailer, received approval to replace rear axle brakes & LR brake chamber, company advised front axle will be serviced at terminal. Replaced
rear axle brakes with new 4707 shoes & a new piggyback on the LR chamber. Adjusted brakes according to manufacturer specifications. Torqued rear axle tires to 475 ft Ibs.
Repaired emergency glad hand hose with a new crush washer & spring to prevent the hose from breaking again.\\TYORK6\\11/16/2024\\14.:21™

This is an Estimate*x***x#¥x
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Driver Signature :

DID YOU LOVE IT?

Please take a short survey about your experience today:
Visit Loves.com/survey

Or Scan the QR Code below:






