Customer Discount\* 0.00





## **TOTAL TRUCK CARE**

LOVE'S 0622 Menomonie WI TRUCKCARE 5930 Badger Dr. Menomonie , WI 54751 (715) 231-2163

WORK ORDER #: 4005337665 WORK ORDER DATE: 11/16/2024

CLOSE DATE: SERVICE TYPE:

In Shop

SHIP TO: ROYAL3 INC(3687146)

6850 W 63RD STREET CHICAGO, IL 60638 (630) 485-7370

SOLD TO: CHECK CUSTOMER(3602102) 10601 N PENNSYLVANIA AVÉ OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73120-4108 BILL TO:

CREDIT CARD CUSTOMER(3602108) 10601 N PENNSYLVANIA AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73120-4108

	TRACTOR # VIN #		YEAR	EAR MAKE			MILEAGE		PLATE#/STATE		ENGINE
	741 3AKJHHDRXPSNM3947		2023	}	FREIGHTLINER		851632		P1150985/IL		DETROIT
✓ TRAILER#		VIN#	YEAR	YEAR 1			HUBOMETER		PLATE#/STATE		REEFER #
	W94930	1GR1P062XNJ324217	2021		GREAT DANE				451972Z/ME		
APU# / HOURS		ADDITIONAL UNIT		START	TIME EN		D TIME [		DRIVER NAME		DRIVER CONTACT
			11/	16/2024	4 141604 00/00/0		0000 000000		Claudin Legiste		941-600-8974
Authorization #		AUTHORIZATION NAME		PAY TYPE			PO#		PO ISSUED BY		DR#
741		ERIC	ERIC		Credit Card						

COMPLAINT :

Complaint #1 Trailer- Brake Replacement- LR, RR on Trailer Brake issue, replacement requested.\\LMLEJNEK\\2024-11-16\\08:33``

DESCRIPTION	MECHANIC	UOM	QUANTITY	LIST PRICE	PRODUCT	LABOR	EXTENSION
Brake Replacement	Tanner York;Michael Gallagher	EA	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
STMWK4707QCXL BRAKE KIT 16.5X	7	EA	2.00	109.99	109.99	0.00	219.98
Replace Outboard Brake (Axle)		EA	1.00	238.79	0.00	238.79	238.79
BRAKE CHAMBER REPLACEMENT	Tanner York;Michael Gallagher	EA	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SCA3030PB PIGGYBACK		EA	1.00	79.99	79.99	0.00	79.99
Replace Brake Chamber		EA	1.00	142.99	0.00	142.99	142.99
IMBRASS04 BRASS FITTINGS 04		EA	1.00	12.99	12.99	0.00	12.99
Glad Hand Repair R&R	Tanner York	EA	0.60	142.98	0.00	142.98	85.79
Shop Supplies							23.38
						Parts	312.96
						Labor	467.57
						Tires	0.00
						Fees	23.38





## **TOTAL TRUCK CARE**

LOVE'S 0622 Menomonie WI TRUCKCARE 5930 Badger Dr. Menomonie , WI 54751 (715) 231-2163 WORK ORDER # : 4005337665 WORK ORDER DATE : 11/16/2024

CLOSE DATE : SERVICE TYPE :

In Shop

SHIP TO: ROYAL3 INC(3687146)

6850 W 63RD STREET CHICAGO , IL 60638 (630) 485-7370 SOLD TO: CHECK CUSTOMER(3602102) 10601 N PENNSYLVANIA AVE

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73120-4108

BILL TO: CREDIT CARD CUSTOMER(3602108)

10601 N PENNSYLVANIA AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73120-4108

Site Discount 0.00

Tax 44.21

Total 848.12

\* Customer Discount may include coupons, MLR rewards, and applicable discounts

SERVICE COMMENTS: Driver came in stating RR brakes needed replacement. Upon inspection found all brakes on trailer need to be replaced, the LR brake chamber was seized and not functioning properly. RR brake shoe rollers were no longer functioning as they had fallen out & the emergency glad hand had a ripped hose at the fitting. Advised company of damages on trailer, received approval to replace rear axle brakes & LR brake chamber, company advised front axle will be serviced at terminal. Replaced rear axle brakes with new 4707 shoes & a new piggyback on the LR chamber. Adjusted brakes according to manufacturer specifications. Torqued rear axle tires to 475 ft lbs. Repaired emergency glad hand hose with a new crush washer & spring to prevent the hose from breaking again.\\TYORK6\\11/16/2024\\14:21\)

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*This is an Estimate\*\*\*\*\*\*

Driver Signature :

DID YOU LOVE IT?

Please take a short survey about your experience today:

Visit Loves.com/survey

Or Scan the QR Code below:

